

CA 92/2025
JASWANT SINGH Vs. STATE OF DELHI
PS Adarsh Nagar

23.09.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Tarun Upadhyay, Id. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. S.P. Pandey, Id. Counsel for the LR of deceased
Anil Kumar.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent.

It is jointly submitted by Id. Counsel for appellant and
Id. Counsel for LRs of deceased Anil Kumar that they want to
explore the possibility of settlement.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter be put up further
proceedings/arguments on the appeal on **27.10.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.09.2025