

CA / 92/2025
JASWANT SINGH Vs. STATE OF DELHI
FIR NO. 158/2012
PS Adarsh Nagar

27.10.2025

Present: Ms. Suman Yadav Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
None on behalf of LR's of deceased.
Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of appellant Jaswant Singh.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, appellant Jaswant Singh is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant submitted that there are chances of settlement between the parties. Heard.

Let notice be issued to the LR's of deceased Anil for the next date of hearing i.e. **01.12.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.10.2025