

CA No. 92/2025
JASWANT SINGH Vs. STATE OF DELHI
FIR No. 158/2012
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.

Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no.
1.

Sh. S.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

It is jointly submitted that the matter has been settled
between the parties for a total settlement amount of Rs. 1 lakh.
However, the LRs of the deceased are not present today, hence,
in these circumstances, matter is adjourned for appearance of the
Lrs of the deceased as well as for recording of their statement.

Put up on 08.12.2025 for appearance of the Lrs of the
deceased as well as for recording of their statement.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2025