

CA 92/2025  
JASWANT SINGH Vs. STATE OF DELHI  
PS Adarsh Nagar

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Upadhyay, Id. Counsel for the appellant  
along with appellant in person.

Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State/ respondent no.1.

Sh. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Id. Counsel for LRs of  
deceased Anil Kumar along with one of LR Sh.Ravi  
in person.

At request of Id. Counsel for the appellant, put up on

12.12.2025

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
08.12.2025