

CA No. 92/2025
JASWANT SINGH Vs. STATE OF DELHI
FIR No. 158/2012
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

12.12.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Appellant is absent.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of appellant Jaswant.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, appellant Jaswant is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance of appellant on next date of hearing i.e. 20.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.12.2025