

CA No. 92/2025
JASWANT SINGH Vs. STATE OF DELHI
FIR No. 158/2012
PS (Adarsh Nagar)

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant that the appellant is neither contacting him nor picking up his call. Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue NBWs against appellant for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of appellant and for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.02.2026